




DONALD J. & DOROTHEA M. SCHMELZER IN THE * 

Appellant * CIRCUIT COURT 

v. OF 

MR. & MRS. ROY RACEY BAL TIMORE COUNTY 

Appellee * CIVIL CASE NO. 3-C-01-6990 

* ZONING CASE NO. 00-455-A 

* 1608 BURKE ROAD 

* * * * * 
RESPONSE TO PETITION 

Appellee, Mr. & Mrs. Roy Racey, by their attorneys, Matthew H. Azrael and Azrael, 

Gann & Franz, LLP oppose the Petition of Donald J. & Dorothea M. Schmelzer, and intend to 

participate in this action for judicial review. 

AZRA~¥L'GANN & FRANZ, LLP 
I 

BY: 
~~~---------------------

tHew H. Azrael 
101 E. Chesapeake Avenue, Fifth Floor 
Baltimore, MD 212986 
(410) 821-6800 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 


I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this J~ day of ~} ,2001, a copy of the 
foregoing Response to Petition was mailed, postage prepaid, first ass, to the followmg: 

John B. Gontrum, Esquire The County Board of Appeals of 
814 Eastern Blvd. Baltimore County 
Baltimore, MD 21221 Old Courthouse, Room 49 
Attorney for 400 Washington Avenue 
Mr. & Mrs. Schmelzer Towson, MD 21204 



· . 


Peter Max Zimmerman 
People's Counsel for 

Baltimore County 
Old Courthouse, Room 47 
400 Washington Avenue 
Towson, MD 21204 

F:\USERS\Jrnb\MHA\Racey,8iIl\Response to Petition.doc 



fAiD<,) EDWARO AZOAEL 

JONATIIAN A. AZRAEL 

KE'T" S. FRANZ

,J1 P i.' J. Sell.' AB. '"r ~U{)st):"i H. LII'UWITZ 

SUSAN H. TERLEP 

MATTIlElIl' H.AZRAEL" 

AZRAELGANN+FRANZ 
ATTORNEYS AT LA'\'(" 

H, DAVJD GAN:"i ilIJZR-198l) 

Clerk 

Circuit Courtfor 

Baltimore County 

County Courts Building 
401 Bosley Avenue 
Baltimore, MD 21204-0754 

RE: 	 Response to Petition ~~ 

Civil Case No. 3-C-01-6990 
 OO~<f,~~ 

Dear Clerk: 

Enclosed please find for filing a Response to Petition with regard to the above 
referenced matter. 

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. 

Very truly yours, 

AZRAEL, GANN & FRANZ, LLP 

/)'/c#~/~~ 
Matthew H. Azrael 

MHA/jb 
Enclosure 
cc: 	 Mr. & Mrs. Roy Racey 
F :\USERSlJrnb\MHA \Racey ,BiIl\CJerk.Ltr.OOI.doc 
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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT * 
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY 

* 
PETITION OF: 

DONALD J. SCHMELZER 
 * 
DOROTHEA M. SCHMELZER 

1608 Burke Road '" 
Baltimore, Maryland 21220 

* 
FOR JUDICIAL REVIEW OF THE OPINION OF CIVIL ACTION 
THE COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS No. 3-C-Ol-6990 '" 
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY 

OLD COURTHOUSE, ROOM 49 * 

400 WASHINGTON AVENUE 

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 '" 


IN THE MATTER OF 
 * 
THE APPLICATION OF 

DOROTHEA M. & DONALD J. SCHMELZER * 

FOR A VARIANCE ON PROPERTY LOCATED 

ON THE NORTH SIDE BURKE ROAD, 930 - * 

FEET SOUTHWEST OF BOWLEYS QUARTERS 

ROAD (1608 BURKE ROAD) * 


15TH ELECTION DISTRICT 
 * 
5TH COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT 

* 
CASE NO. 00-455-A 

'" * * * * * * * * * 

CERTIFICATE OF NOTICE 

Madam Clerk: 

Pursuant to the provisions of Rule 7-202(d) of the Maryland Rules of Procedure, the 

County Board ofAppeals ofBaltimore County has given notice by mail this date of the filing of 

the Petition for Judicial Review to every party to the proceeding before it; namely, 

John B. Gontrum, Esquire, ROMADKA, GONTRUM & MCLAUGHLIN, P.A. 
814 Eastern Boulevard, Baltimore, MD 21221 

Donald J. Schmelzer and Dorothea M. Schmelzer 
1608 Burke Road, Baltimore, MD 21220 

Mr. & Mrs. Roy Racey, 6606 Fairdel Avenue, Baltimore, MD 21206 

Peter Max Zimmerman, People's Counsel for Baltimore County, Old Courthouse, 
Room 47, 400 Washington Avenue, Towson, MD 21204 

. I 



2 00-455-A !Dorothea M. & Donald 1. Schmelzer 
CCt Civil Action No. 3-C-0 1-006990 

A copy of said Notice is attached hereto and prayed that it may be made a part hereof. 

Charlotte E. Radcliffe, Lega Secretary 
County Board of Appeals, Rm. 49-Basement 
Old Courthouse, 400 Washington Avenue 
Towson, Maryland 21204 (410-887-3180) 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a copy of the aforementioned Notice has been mailed 

to: John B. Gontrum, Esquire, ROMADKA, GONTRUM & MCLAUGHLIN, P.A., 814 Eastern 

Boulevard, Baltimore, Maryland 21221, Counsel for Petitioners;'Donald J. Schmelzer and 

Dorothea M. Schmelzer, 1608 Burke Road, Baltimore, Maryland 21220, Petitioners; Mr. and 

Mrs. Roy Racey, 6606 Fairdel Avenue, Baltimore, MD 21206; and Peter Max Zimmerman, 

People's Counsel for Baltimore County, Old Courthouse, Room 47, 400 W.ashington Avenue, 

Towson, MD 21204; this 20th day of July, 200l. 

Charlotte E. Radcliffe, Lekal Secretary 
County Board of Appeals, Room 49 Basement 
Old Courthouse, 400 Washington Avenue 
Towson, Maryland 21204 (410-887-3180) 

I 

I 

.1 

I 



Qtountu ~oarD of l\ppeals of ~altimorr QIounty 

OLD COURTHOUSE, ROOM 49 
400 WASHINGTON AVENUE 

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 
410-887 -3180 

FAX: 410-887-3182 

July 20, 200 I . 

Mr. & Mrs. Roy Racey 
6606 Fairdel Avenue 
Baltimore, Maryland 21206 

RE: Civil Action No. 3-C-Ol-6990 
DONALD J. & DOROTHEA M. SCHMELZER 
(Zoning Case No. 00-455-A) 

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Racey: 

Notice is hereby given, in accordance with the Maryland Rules, that a Petition for 
Judicial Review was filed on July 5, 200 I, in the Circuit Court for Baltimore County from the 
decision of the County Board of Appeals rendered in the above matter. Any party wishing to 
oppose the petition must file a response within 30 days after the date of this letter, pursuant to 
the Maryland Rules. 

Please note that any documents filed in this matter, including, but not limited to, any 
other Petition for Judicial Review, must be filed under Civil Action No. 3-C-01-6990. 

Enclosed is a copy of the Certificate of Notice. 

Enclosure 

c: 	 John B. Gontrum, Esquire 
Dorothea M. Schmelzer 
Pat Keller !Planning Director 
Lawrence E. Schmidt /ZC 

~le's Counsel for Baltimore County 
Arnold Ja~lon, Director !PDM 

~ Printed with Soybean Ink 

:iO on Recycled Paper 


Very truly yours, 

d~c~Ka!Uff 

Charlotte E. Radcliffe 
Legal Secretary 

I 



.r. 

0/101 

IN THE MA TIER OF * BEFORE THE 
THE APPLICATION OF 
DOROTHEA M. & DONALD 1. * COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS 
SCHMELZER -PETITIONERS FOR 
A VARIANCE ON PROPERTY LOCATED * OF 
ON THE N/S BURKE ROAD, 930' SW OF 
BOWLEYS QUARTERS ROAD * BALTIMORE COUNTY 
(1608 BURKE ROAD) 
ISTH ELECTION DISTRICT * CASE NO. 00-4SS-A 
STH COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT 

* * * * * * * * * 

OPINION 

This case comes before the Baltimore County Board of Appeals on a timely appeal brought 

by the Protestants, Roy and Loretta Racey, resulting from a decision by the Deputy Zoning 

Commissioner to grant a Petition for Variance seeking relief from § lA04.3.B.2 of the Baltimore 

County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) to allow an addition with a side yard setback of 11.2 feet in 

lieu of the required SO feet. The Deputy Zoning Commissioner's Findings of Fact and Conclusions 

ofLaw is dated June 30, 2000. 

The subject property is located at 1608 Burke Road in theBowleys Quarters section of 

Baltimore County, 15th Election District, Sth Councilmanic District. The property owned by the 

Petitioners, Donald and Dorothea Schmelzer, fronts on Galloway Creek. 

The Appellants !Protestants, Mr. and Mrs. Racey, whose property is adjacent to the subject 

site, were represented by Matthew H. Azrael, Esquire. 

The Petitioners, Mr. and Mrs. Schmelzer, owners'of the subject site, represented themselves 

at this hearing, but noted to the Board that their attorney, John H. Dumler, Esquire, could not be in 

attendance this day but wished to remain as their counsel of record . 

. The single witness to testify at this hearing was the Petitioner, Donald Schmelzer, who 

appeared on his own behalf. Mr. Schmelzer testified that he had lived at 1608 Burke Road for 22 



2 Case No. 00-455-A I Dorothea M. &; Donald J. Schmelzer -Petitioners 

years and that he understood the need for building pennits. He had gone forward with the desired 

construction, nevertheless, because of his father's health. His father had given the Schmelzers the 

money to build the small addition and wanted to see it accomplished before he died. 

Further, Mr. Schmelzer said that in December 1999 he had explained the situation to the 

Raceys and asked if they had a problem with the construction. He indicated that they said that 

"they'd have to live with it," and only made a zoning complaint after the construction was 

completed in April 2000. 

Upon receiving the violation notice from Baltimore County, the Petitioners paid their fine 

and received the necessary pennits after the fact. They also applied for the required variance which 

was granted by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner. 

The Petitioner explained that the existing house is only 21 feet wide and that the utility 

room addition is necessary because of his wife's medical condition, certified for the record by her 

doctor (Petitioners' Exhibit #1). He further opined that because the lots in the Bowleys Quarters 

area are so narrow, only 50 feet, many people need, and are routinely granted, variances to improve 

their properties. Mr. Schmelzer put into evidence a list and hand-drawn map signed by people in 

the area who might waht to make changes in their own property, and therefore supported him in his 

variance request (Petitioners' Exhibits #2 and #3). 

On cross-examination, attorney for the Appellants !Protestants, Mr. Azrael, asked Mr. 

Schmelzer to identify a surveyed Plat for Bowleys Quarters, which was introduced into evidence as 

Protestants' Exhibit #1. Mr. Azrael asked the Petitioner ifaIl the lots faced the waterfront, if all the 

lots were 50 feet wide, and if all the lots are zoned R.C. 5. Mr. Schmelzer testified that all of the 

lots were the same. 
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Upon the close of the Petitioners' case, Mr. Azrael moved that the variance be denied on the 

basis that the Petitioners have not met their burden to show that this lot is unique under the standard 

set forth in Cromwell v. Ward, 102 Md.App. 691 (1995). 

Section 307 of the BCZR permits granting of a variance upon certain terms and conditions, 

which, in pertinent part in this case, allow a variance where special circumstances or conditions 

exist that are peculiar to the land that is the subject of the variance request, and where strict 

compliance with the zoning regulations would result in practical difficulty or unreasonable 

hardship. 

The burden to establish special circumstances or conditions was clarified by the Court of 

Special Appeals in North v. St. Mary's County, 99 Md.App. 502 (1994), when Judge Cathell stated: 

An applicantfor variance bears the burden of overcoming the assumption 
that the proposed use is unsuited. That is done, if at all, by satisfying fully 
the doctrines of the statute authorizing the variance. 

Under the Court of Special Appeals decision in Cromwell v. Ward, ibid., which sets forth 

the legal benchmark under which a variance may be granted, the Board of Appeals, hearing the case 

de novo, is given the task of interpreting regulations and statutes where issues are debatable in the 

light of the law. The first burden on the Petitioner for variance is to prove that the property is 

unique. This standard must be met before other parts of the variance requirements can be properly 

considered. 

The first prong requires that the land itself of the subject property must be unique from 

others in the neighborhood to qualify for a variance. The testimony and evidence offered by the 

Petitioner, Donald Schmelzer, himself, is uncontradicted that 1608 Burke Road is not different 

from the other lots in that neighborhood which borders Galloway Creek. 

I, 
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All of the plats and photographs introduced into evidence establish that neighboring 

properties all are bounded by the water, all are 50 feet wide, all are of similar topography, and all 

are zoned R.c. 5. All neighboring lots would need a variance to build a structure similar to that 

constructed without permit at 1608 Burke Road. 

The Board also notes that, while we are sympathetic to the Petitioners' personal situation, 

the Board is charged with upholding and applying the law equally. Cromwell v. Ward, ibid., speaks 

to this requisite: 

It is not the purpose of variance procedures to effect a legalization ofa 
property owner's intentional or unintentional violations of zoning 
requirements. When administrative entities such as zoning authorities take 
it upon themselves to ignore the provisions of the statutes enacted by the 
legislative branch ofgovernment, they substitute their policies for those of 
the policy makers. That is improper. 

After a thorough review of the evidence and testimony before us, the Board unanimously 

finds as a matter of fact that the Petitioners have not met the burden as required for a variance under 

BCZR 307.1 and the standards of Cromwell v. Ward. 

The Petitioners shall have 60 days from the date of this Order to bring the subject property 

into compliance with all applicable zoning laws and regulations of Baltimore County. 

ORDER 

THEREFORE, IT IS THIS 13th day of__Ju_n_e____, 20001by the County 

Board of Appeals ofBaltimore County 

ORDERED that the Petitioner's request for variance from § lA04.3.B.2 of the Baltimore 

County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) to allow an addition with a side yard setback of 11.2 feet in 

lieu of the required 50 feet be and is hereby DENIED; and it is further 
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ORDERED that Petitioners shall have sixty (60) days from the date of this Order to bring 

the subject property into compliance with all applicable zoning laws and regulations of Baltimore 

County. 

Any petition for judicial review from this decision must be made in accordance with Rule 

7-201 through Rule 7-210 of the Maryland Rules. 

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS 
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY 

Lawrence S. Wescott, Chairman 

\ ' '- ~ ~ 

! 

Wur ,aJi; 
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Olount{! ~o(lr(l of ~ppt(ll!3 of ~(lItimorr Olountt! 

OLD COURTHOUSE. ROOM 49 

400 WASHINGTON AVENUE 


TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 

410-887-3180 


FAX: 410-887-3182 


June 13, 2001 

Matthew H. Azrael, Esquire 
101 E. Chesapeake Avenue 
Baltimore, MD 21286 

RE: In the Matter 0/ Dorothea M & Donald J Schmelzer -Legal Owners 
Case No. 00-455-A 

Dear Mr. Azrael: 

Enclosed please find a copy of the final Opinion and Order issued this date by the County Board 
of Appeals of Baltimore County in the subject matter. 

Any petition for judicial review from this decision must be made in accordance with Rule 7-201 
through Rule 7-210 of the Maryland Rules, with a photocopy provided to this office concurrent with 
filing in Circuit Court. Please note that all Petitions for Judicial Review filed from this decision 
should be noted under the same civil action number. Ifno such petition is filed within 30 days from 
the date of the enclosed Order, the subject file will be closed." , 

Very truly yours, 

~~,~~ 

Kathleen C. Bianco 

Administrator 


Enclosure 

c: 	 Roy and Loretta Racey 
.!~~. Dumler, Esquire 
~. ~ Mrs. Donald Schmelzer 

People's Counsel for Baltimore County 
Pat Keller, Planning Director 
Lawrence E. Schmidt, Zoning Commissioner 
Rick Wisnom, Chief IDivision of Code Inspections & EnforcementlPDM (CC-00-1671) 
Arnold Jablon, Director IPDM 

f:',fJ Prinled with Soybean Ink 
,-,0 on Recycled Paper 



IN RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE BEFORE THE * 
N/S Burke Road, 930' SW 
Bowleys Quarters Road * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER 
15th Election District 
5th Councilmanic District OF BALTndORE COUNTY * 
(1608 Burke Road) . 

* CASE NO. 00-455-A 

Donald and Dorothea Schmelzer 

Petitioners 
 * 

* * * * * * * * * * *. * * * * * 

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW 

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner l:iS a Petition for Variance 

filed by the legal owners of the subject property, Donald and Dorothea Schmelzer. The 

Petitioners are requesting a variance for property they own at 16b8 Burke Road, located in the . -" 

Bowleys Quarters area of Baltimore County. The subject property is zoned RC 5. The 

Petitioners are requesting a variance from Section lA04.3.B.2 of the Baltimore County Zoning 

Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to allow an addition with a side yard setback of 11.2 ft. in lieu of the 

required 50 ft. The subject property is a water front lot located on Burke Road and fronting on 

Galloway Creek. 

Appearing at the hearing on behalf of the variance request were Mr. and Mrs. Schmelzer, 

property owners and a neighbor, Jill Lewis. Appearing in opposition to the request were Mr. and 

Mrs. Roy Racey, adjacent property owners and several oftheir friends. 

Testimony and evidence indicated that the property, which is the subject of this variance 

request, consists of 0.176 acres, zoned RC 5. The subject property is improved with a single-

family residential dwelling wherein the Schmelzer's have resided for the past 22 years. In 

addition to the single family dwelling there exists a concrete block and vinyl shed on the water 

side yard of the property and a 12 ft. x 18 ft. storage shed located in the side yard. At issue in 

this case is a 6 ft. x 24 ft. addition which was constructed on the east side of the Petitioners' 
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home nearest the property owned by Mr. and Mrs. Racey, the Protestants herein. The addition is 

situated 11.2 ft. from the common property line shared with the Racey's. 

Testimony and evidence further indicated that Mr. Schmelzer constructed the small 

addition without the benefit of obtaining a Baltimore County building permit. He testified that 

he discussed the addition with Mr. Racey, his immediate neiihbor, and encountered no clear 

opposition for its construction. At the same time, Mr. Schmelzer testified that Mr. Racey did not 

give his full approval .of the addition. After the addition was constructed Mr. Racey called 

Baltimore County building inspectors who researched the issue and f01;l11dthat no valid building 

permit was obtained for the addition. Therefore, a code violation case was brought against the 

Petitioners. Mr. Schmelzer admitted that he intentionally failed to obtain a permit and hoped that 
; 

none ofhis neighbors would object to the small addition. 

As stated previously, the adjacent property owners, Roy and Loretta Racey, appeared in 

opposition to the Petitioners' variance request. In addition, many others attended the hearing,.all 

of whom signed in on the Protestants' sign in sheet. . It should be noted that none of the others, 

with the exception of one person, actually live in the neighborhood involved in this variance 

request. Those who attended the hearing along with the Protestants, Mr. and Mrs. Racey, are 

apparently friends of the Racey's and attended to show their support for Mr. and Mrs. Racey. 

Mr. Racey testified that he objects to the granting of a variance for this property and argued that 

the subject property is in no way unusual or unique from any other property in the neighborhood. 

Furthermore, he indicated that the Petitioners presented no evidence of hardship in this case. He 

testified that Mr. Schmelzer knowingly violated the law when he failed to obtain the proper 

permit for the structure and that the variance should be denied. In addition, Mrs. Racey testified 

. that ~he does not like the additi~n itself and objects to its appearance. 

2 



It should be noted that the lot, which is the subject of this variance request, is 50 ft. in 

width and is approximately 160 ft. in depth. It is the typical lot that one fmds in many waterfront 

communities in the eastern area of Baltimore County. This particular subdivision was designed 

at a time when side yard setbacks were required to be a minimum. of 10 .ft. In recent years, in an 
• ' :" • <' 

effort to protect the water front areas of Baltimore County, the Planning Office recommended to 

the County Council that the zoning be changed in this and other neighborhoods in eastern 

Baltimore County from.DR 5.5 to RC 5. The RC 5 zoning mandates a side yard setback of 50 ft. 

None of the properties in this particular community could meet this 50 ft. side yard requirement. 

Bear in mind that the lots themselves are only 50 ft. in width. While the decision to change the 

zoning of these types of neighborhoods to RC 5 was based on good intentions, the practical 
i 

result is disastrous. Not only can a property owner not build an addition ont~ their. home, but 

many unimproved lots in these older neighborhoods cannot even be built upon without the 

benefit ofa variance being granted. This RC 5 zoning puts this office in the position ofhaving to 

grant variances for even the smallest of improvements. 

On this particular case, as well as the many other similar cases that are heard by this 

office in these older water front communities in Essex and Bowleys Quarters, I tend to apply the 

design and development regulations that were in effect. at the time that these communities were 

constructed. A 10 ft. side yard,setback in these neighborhoods is appropriate and is what is most 

commonly encountered in these neighborhoods. . The addition, which is the subject of this 

variance request, is situated 11.2 ft. from the side property line which is approximately the same 

distance from the property line as the Protestants' house. Other houses along Burke Road have 

similar setbacks. Therefore, utilizing this line of thinking, I fmd that the small addition situated 

on the west side ofthe Petitioners' home, which is situated 11.2 ft. from the side property line, is 

appropriate and a variance should be granted. 

3 
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What is most troubling about this particular variance request is that the Petitioner was 

bold enough to construct the addition without first obtaining a building permit. That was clearly 

an intentional decision made by this Petitioner to skirt the law in hopes that no one would object 

or complain about the construction. However, the Petitioner was caught and is now facing the 

consequences. Therefore, while I believe it is appropriate to grant the Petitioner a variance to 

allow the addition to remain as constructed, I find that the matter should be referred back to Code 

Enforcement for full p~osecution given that the Petitioner admittedly built the addition wit40ut 

first obtaining the proper permit. The Code Enforcement hearing officer shall determine what 

the appropriate fme or penalty should be for this blatant violation of the law. As for the hearing 

before me, the Petitioners' variance shall be granted. 

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED this &:> ~ay of June, 2~00, by this Deputy Zoning 

Commissioner, that the Petitioners' request for variance from Section lA04.3.B.2 of the 

Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to allow an addition with a side yard setback 

of 11.2 ft. in lieu of the required 50 ft., be and is hereby GRANTED. 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that this matter shall be referred back to Code Enforcement 

for a hearing as to the appropriate amount ofa fine to be imposed upon this Petitioner. 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty 

(30) days of the date of this Order. 

DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER 
FORBALTll40RECOUNTY 

TMK:raj 

4 




IN RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE 
N/S Burke Road, 930' SW 
Bowleys Quarters Road 
15th Election District 
5th Councilmanic District 
(1608 Burke Road) 

Donald and Dorothea Schmelzer 
Petitioners 

* * * * * * * 

BEFORE THE * 
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER * 


* 


* 


* 


* * 


1
j ­

/' 

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW 

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for Variance 

filed by the legal owners of the subject property, Donald and Dorothea Schmelzer. The 

Petitioners are requesting a variance for property they own at 1608 Burke Road, located in the 
i 

Bowleys Quarters area of Baltimore County. The subject property is zoned RC 5. The 

Petitioners are requesting a variance from Section lA04.3.B.2 of the Baltimore County Zoning 

Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to allow an addition with a side yard setback of 11.2 ft. in lieu of the 

required 50 ft. The subject property is a water front lot located on Burke Road and fronting on 

Galloway Creek. 

Appearing at the hearing on behalf of the variance request were Mr. and Mrs. Schmelzer, 

property oWners and a neighbor, Jill Lewis. Appearing in opposition to the request were Mr. and 

Mrs. Roy Racey, adjacent property owners and several of their friends. 

Testimony and evidence indicated that the property, which is the subject of this variance 

'request, consists of 0.176 acres, zoned RC 5. The subject property is improved with a single­
, 

~c:iJJ ¥herein the Schmelzer's have resided for the past 22 years. In 
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. 
Protestants inVolved? : 
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Petition for Varia-nee· 

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County cJf'A(t­

" . for the. property located. at 'x'.!?" 8 4JLJ:E" /!tI ... ­
which is presently zoned X Bc 5" 

This Petition shall be filed with the Departmentof Permits and Development Management. The undersigned. lega! 
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described In the description and plat attached hereto and 
made a part herepf, h~reby petiti~n for ~ Variance ~rom S~~tiOn(s) I. A 0 Lf. 3. g. 2. '" Bc. n l ro P~._,' \" 

ft.;..; A ~~ \ \1 ~ 1'J W \ """' \ N II 2.. 0 f .~c S IC::.E- PS20p~." L \NIS 
IN LI-E--\. e + u.~ ~'-I'\~Gf:) 50 +"1 . 

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the following reasons: (indicate 
'X hardship or practical difficulty) 

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations. . 

I, or we. agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning 

regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County. 


'!We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties ~f 
perjury, that l!we are the legal owner(s) of the property which 
IS the subject of this Petition. 

Contract purchaser/Lessee: Xi Legal Owner{~.l: 


f? f)" rJ All 

Name· Type or Print 


Signature 


Address Telephone No. Name· Type or Print 


D..... ~.d: At ~,~
City State Zip Code Signature 	 l() Ble) 7tl. '2S'I1 

Attorney For Petitioner: 	 /'" $ 8UA!:i'G /ti"(¥to) 755' -30m 
Address 	 Telephone No. 

8/1J... t1J ( IIIb . ZIZZO 
Name· Type or Print 	 City State Zip Code 

Representative to be Contacted: 
Signature 

Sv;~ 
Company 	 Name 

. 	Address Telephone No. Address· Telephone No. 

City State Zip Code City State Zip COde 

OFFICE USE ONLY 

ESTIMATED LENGTH OF HEARING ____ 

UNAVAILABLE FOR HEARING 
Reviewed By 25ll'C"'> Date 

. ie8Zl9/1S/9f 



Development Processing· . 
Baltimore County County Office Building 

Department of Pennits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue 
. Towson, Maryland 21204 . Development Management 

pdmlandacq@co.ba.md.us 

June 8, 2000 

Mr. Donald Schmelzer 
1608 Burke Road 
Baltimore MD 21220 

Dear Mr. Schmelzer: 

RE: Case Number 00-455-A , 1608 Burke Road 

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of' 
Zoning Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on May· 
4,2000. . 

The. Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from 
several Baltimore County approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were 
submitted with your petition. All comments submitted thus far from the members of the 
ZAC are attached. These comments are not intended to indicate the appropriateness 
of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all parties (zoning commissioner, 
attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the 
proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments will be 
placed in the permanent case file. ' 

If you need further information or haVe any questions, please do not hesitate. to 
contactthe commenting agency. 

Sincerely, 

;/(~~-FJZ;. if! 
w. Carl Richards, Jr. fjfO'
Zoning Supervisor 
Zoning Review 

WCR:ggs 

Enclosures 

~ Census 2000 ~!~ For You, For Baltimore County. ~~ Census 2000 ~~ 

Prinled wilh Soybean InkD Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us '--JO' on Recycled Paper 
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B A L TIM OR E C 0 UN T Y, MAR Y L AN D 


INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE 


TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: May 15,2000 
Department of Permits and 
Development Management 

FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat' Keller, III RECEIVED MAY 1 5 2008 
Director, Office of Planning 

SUBJECT: 1608 Burke Road 

INFORMATION: 

Item Number: 455 

Petitioner: Donald J. and Dorothea M. Schmelzer 

Zoning:· Res 

Requested Action: Variance 

SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDATIONS: . 

The Office of Planning supports the request to permit an addition within 11 feet 2 inches of the 
side property line in lieu of the minimum required 50 feet. 

Prepared byq:[J \L'=­
17 //1 , ' " ;:4. .-:-­Section Chief: :-ox /J'1~1 d/{, / ~ ~/;//f I . ,,/ 

AFK:MAC: 

A:\455.doc 
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Office of the Fire Marshal 
Baltimore County 700 East Joppa Road 
Fire Department Towson, Maryland 21286-5500 

410-887-4880 

May 16, 2000 

Department of Permits and 
Development Management (PDM) 

County Office Building, Room 111 
Mail Stop #1105 . 
111 West Chesapeake Avenue 
Towson, Maryland 21204 

ATTENTION: Gwen Stephens 

RE: 	 Property Owner: SEE BELOW 

Location: 	DISTRIBUTION MEETING OF May 15, 2000 

Item 	No.: See Below 

Dear 	Ms. Stephens: 

Pursuant to your request, the referenced. property has been 
surveyed by this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and 
required to be corrected or. incorporated into the final plans for 
the property. 

8. 	 The Fire Marshal's Office has no conunents at this time, 
IN REFERENCE TO THE FOLLOWING ITEM NUMBERS: 

447, 449 ,450, 451,·452, 454'~. 456, 459, 460, 461, 446 

REVIEWER: 	 LIEUTENANT HERB TAYLOR, Fire Marshal's Office 
PHONE 887-4881, MS-1102F 

cc: File 

.:l'~ <:l Printed with Soybean Ink
"0 on Recycled Paper 

.70 



,.-­
( . 
~ . '. 

, Parris N. Glefldening 
Governor 

John D. Porcari 

Maryland Department 01 Transportation 
State Highway Administration 

Secretary 

Parker F. Williams 
Administrator 

Date: ';$. I 4$'- 00 

Ms. Ronnay Jackson RE: Baltimore County 
Baltimore County Office of , Item No. 4'5 '5' JC1A 
Permits and Development Management 
County Office Building, Room 109 
Towson, Maryland 21204 

Dear. Ms. Jackson: 

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we bave no objection to approval as it does not 
access a State roadway and is not affected by any Slate Higbway Adninistration projects. 

, Should you have any questi\~n!> rt!garding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545­
5606 or by E-mail at(lgredlein@sha.state.md.·ls). . 

Very truly yOU!1::, 

Kenneth A. McDonald Jr., Chief 
Engineering Acce:.>s Permits Division 

My telephone number is ____________ 

Maryland Relay, Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech 
1·800· 735·2258 Statewide Toll Free ' 

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 717 • Baltimore, MD 21203.0717 
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street • Baltimore. Marvland 21202 

mailto:at(lgredlein@sha.state.md.�ls


BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLANif 


INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE 

TO: 	 Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: May 15,2000 

Department of Pennits and 

Development Management 


FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat' Keller, III RE CEIVED MAY 1 5 2000 
_~_._ .....__.~Qir.~~.!<:l~' _Qm~~.<:lKPla~iI1g ......._.. __.._.._... _ ..__ ._..___.___ ..._.___......., ......__........_...' __ .."__._ ......... _.. 

SUBJECT: 1608 Burke Road 

INFORMATION: 

. Item Number: 

Petitioner: Donald 1. and Dorothea M. Schmelzer 

Zoning: RC5 

Requested Action: Variance 

SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDATIONS: 

The Office of Planning supports the request to pennit an addition within 11 feet 2 inches of the 
side property line in lieu of the minimum required 50 feet. 

Prepared bY~ \c==---o 

SectioDehler: C1-~ j.i/j2()~tiT /' I 	 ' ' 
AFK:MAC: 

A;\455.doc 



. Office of the Fire Marshal 
Baltimore County 700 East Joppa Road 
Fire Department Towson, Maryland 21286-5500 

4·10-887-4880 

May 16, 2000 

Department of Permits and 
Development Management {PDM} 

County. Office Building, Room 111 
Mail Stop #1105 
111 West Chesapeake Avenue 
Towson, Maryland 21204 

ATTENTION: Gwen Stephens 

RE: 	 Property Owner: SEE BELOW 

Location: 	DISTRIBUTION MEETING OF May IS, 2000 

Item 	No.: See Below 

Dear 	Ms. Stephens: 

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been 
surveyed by this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and 
required to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for 
the property. 

8. 	 The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time, 
IN REFERENCE TO THE FOLLOWING ITEM NUMBERS: 

447, 	 449 ,450, 451, 452, 454, ~ 456, 459, 460, 461, 446 

REVIEWER: 	 LIEUTENANT HERB TAYLOR, Fire Marshal's Office 
PHONE 887-4881, MS-1102F 

cc: File 

l
7Q::'1& Printed wilh Soybean Ink 

on Recycled Paper 



... ,. 	--

Parris N. Glendening 
GovernorMaryland Department of Transportation 
John O. PorcariState Highway Administration 
Secretary 

Parker F. Williams 
Administrator 

Date: ~. , "$"·00 

Ms. Ronnay Jackson RE: Baltimore County 

Baltimore County Office of Item No. 4'5 '5' 


J<:. "" Permits and Development Management ..'---'~'-'-----Cou-nty-6'tTtce-Burt'Hng,-R.ooin-YM.----.-- .---.---. - ..--.------.-....-._.........-......--.- .......-..... . 

Towson, Maryland 21204 

Dear. Ms. Jackson: 

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we bave no objection ~o approval as it does not 
access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway AdClinistration projects. 

Should you have any questions r!!garding this matler, please contact Larry Gredle!D at 410-545­
5606 or by E-mail at(lgredlein@sha.state.md.1Js). 

Very truly yours, 

/f~L 
/N 	Kenneth A. McDonald Jr., Chief 

Engineering Access Permits Division 

My telephone number is ____________ 

Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech 
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free 

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 717 • Baltimore, MD 21203-0717 

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street • Baltimore, Maryland 21202 


mailto:at(lgredlein@sha.state.md.1Js


RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE * BEFORE THE 
1608 Burke Road, N/S Burke Rei, 
930' SW of Bowley's Quarters Rd * ZONING COMMISSIONER 
15th EleCtion District, 5th Councilmanic 

FOR* 
Legal Owner: Donald & Dorothea Schmelzer 

Petitioner(s) * BALTIMORE COUNTY 

Case No. 00-455-A* 

* * * * * * * * * * * * * * 

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE 

Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the above-captioned matter. Notice should be 

sent of any hearing dates or other proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or final Order. 

An parties should copy People's Counsel on all correspondence senti documentation fIled in the case. 

, 
u. ~ .. it tJ ---,
·r0--ra;~l.( .c(..~. ~VnI..A?J2.'--~",--

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN 
People's Counsel for Baltimore County 

~~ S\, i:;~fl;n<-; 
CAROLE S. DEMILIO 
Deputy People's Counsel 
Old Courthouse, Room 47 
400 Washington A venue 
Towson, MD 21204 
(410) 887-2188 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 22Dd day of May, 2000 a copy of the foregoing Entry of Appearance 

was mailed to Donald J. & Dorothea M. Schmelzer, 1608 Burke Road, Baltimore, MD 21220, Petitioners. 

'D....11.--,.; ,I I ..-/ - . 
L~}\.-{o:.Ap ~ 

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN 

http:L~}\.-{o:.Ap


Development Processing 
Baltimore County County Office Building 
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue 

Towson, Maryland 21204 Development Management 

I 	 ­

July 25, 2000 ' mrJL®-~_JL~ ~ 1m. ~.,'. 

. 	 j~. 

Mr. & Mrs. Donald J. Sclun~l~er . uUIi.ll.. 2 8 2IlGO ; ') 
1608 Burke Road :'1,;;.:" L_-- _ 

pr-r .... / c;, r· ....... · '''.~.
Baltimore, Maryland 21220 ~~~¥Llw.," v l;~,'~~. '.".~.<':_____ T",~ ~, ~ 

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Sclunelzer: 
'SC{f1Ylu.z~ 

RE: Case #00-455-A, 1608 Burke Rd., 15th Election District 

Please be advised that an appeal of the above-referenced case was file in this 
office on July 7,2000. All materials relative to the case have been forwarded to the 
Baltimore County Board ofAppeals (Board). 

If you have any questions concerning this matter, please do not hesitate to call the 
Board at 410-887-3180. 

NOTE: 	 The subject property will be posted with the date, time, and location 
of the appeal hearing. Ifyou are the person or party taking the 
appeal, you should notify other similarly interested parties or persons 
known to you of the appeal. Ifyou are an attorney of record, it is 
your responsibility to notify your client. I 

I 

Director 

AJ:kew 

c: 	 People's Counsel 

Roy Racey, 1606 Burke Rd., Baltimore, MD. 21220 


I 
'(j)~ Printed with Soybean Ink Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us .p9' on Recycled Paper 
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APPEAL 

Petition for Variance 

N/S Burke Road, 930' SW Bowleys Quarters Road 


1608 Burke Road 

15th Election District - 5th Councilmanic District 

Donald J. Schmelzer and Dorothea M. Schmelzer, Owners, 
00-455-A 

Petition for Vari,ance 

Description of Property 

Notice of Hearing (dated 5/18/00) 

Certification of Publication (dated 5/25/00) 

Certificate of Posting (dated 5/26/00) 

Entry of Appearance by People's Counsel (NOT IN FILE) 

Petitioner(s) Sign-In Sheet and Protestant(s) Sign-In Sheet 

Zoning Advisory Committee Comments - 5 Comment Letters 

Petitioners' Exhib!ts: . 1 - Map location information 
2 - Photos of property 
3 - Letter to Neighbors of Burke Rd. and Hearing 
4 - Letter from Dr. George E. Lowe 

Protestants' Exhibits: 1 - Copy of Baltimore County Uniform Code Violation Code 
2 - Printout of Permits and License Permit List 

. 3 - Copy of Building Permit and Photo 
4 - Sketch of Property Layout 

5-8 - Photos 
Misc. (Not Marked as Exhibits): 1 - Property Evaluation Sheet 

, . ;/"":: :,,!/ ~J:+~: ~ " 

Timothy M. Kotroco, Deputy Zoning COlilm.j~~i?ner~s9rder dated June 30, 2000 (Granted) 

Notice of Appeal received on 3/29/00, from~O/~~~~~:~06·atrkeRd., Baltimore, MD. 21220 

c: 	 Mr. &Mrs. Donald J. Schmelzer, 1608 Burke Rd., Baltimore, MD. 21220 
Roy Racey and Lorretta Racey, 1606 Burke Rd., Baltimore, MD. 21220 
People's Counsel of Baltimore County, MS #2010 
Jill Lewis, 1610 Burke Rd., Balto., MD. 21220 
Lee H. Weaver, 8104 Duvall Ave., Balto., MD. 21237 
Janice Wolfe, 15 Morning Ct., Balto. MD. 21237 
Alfrieda Racey, 6606 Fairdel Ave., Balto., MD. 21206 
Erwin L. Koerber, Minnie Koer,bet and Edward Koerber, 5009 Hazelwood Ave., 

Balto. MD. 21237' 

Susan Koerber, 35 Fullerton Heights Ave., Balto., MD. 21236 

Evelyn McKenny, 5210 Sweet Air Rd., Cockeysville, MD, 21013 

Carl Maynard, President, B.R.N.P.C.A., 1546 Denton Rd., Balto., MD. 21221 

Leroy Sennett, 1716 Beachwood Ave., Balto., MD 21221 

Gloria Besus, 814 Cedar Ave., Balto., MD. 21221 


Request Notification: Timothy Kotroco, Deputy Zoning Commissioner 

Arnold Jablon, Director of PDM 




f!11.--­

TO: 	 Peter Max Zimmerman DATE: February 23, 2001 
People's Counsel 

Ii ~~;.7 r~ 
'j .""" ........ :, ~ .
....~ .,.,.~ 

FROM: 	 Patricia M. Farr, Supervisor ~ 
., ,DEPRM-Environmentallmpact Review 

SUBJECT: 	 Schmelzer Property 
1608 Burke Road 

I have received a copy of your memo to Bruce Seeley in regards to the above 
referenced property. After consulting with staff, I have determined that the owners are 
in compliance with Chesapeake Bay Critical Area Regulations. A permit was applied for 
on 7/13/2000 and approved on 8/8/2000 for a 6' x 24' addition. A copy of our 
correspondence with the owner is enclosed which will explain the details of permit 
approval. 

If you have any further questions regarding this matter, please call Mr. Keith 
Kelley at 410-887-3980. 

attachment 

J:\keith\Schmelzer 



f~LE CDPY 

Baltimore County 

401 Bosley Avenue, Suite 416
Department of Environmental Protection Towson, Maryland 21204 
and Resource Management 

July 31, 2000 

Mr. Donald Schmelzer 
1608 Burke Rd. 
Baltimore, MD 21220 

RE: Permit Application #B421832 
6' x 24' addition 

Dear Mr. Schmelzer: 

Environmental Impact Review (EIR) has reviewed the above referenced permit 
application for constructing a 6' x 24' addition and has placed this application on hold because the 
structure will exceed allowable impervious surface limits and is proposed within the 100 foot buffer 
to tidal waters. A Critical Area Administrative Variance would be required to exceed existing 
impervious surfaces. The variance process takes about two (2) months with no guarantee of 
approval. To avoid the variance process, an equal amount of existing impervious area must be 
removed as the proposed 144 square foot addition. This mitigation is separate from the BMA 
mitigation which will be discussed below in detail. 

The lot is within a Buffer Management Area (BMA) in the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area 
(CBCA). The BMA Program, which applies to heavily developed shoreline areas ofthe CBCA, 
was developed to eliminate the need for variances for many buffer disturbances and to provide 
more expeditious review of building permit applications. While certain structures are permitted 
within the 100 foot buffer, BMA regulations specify that adequate mitigation must be provided to 
offset the proposed impacts to the buffer. If mitigation cannot be reasonably accomplished onsite, 
a fee may be paid in lieu of providing part or all of the required mitigation. However, every attempt 
must be made to provide this mitigation onsite in accordance with the goals and objectives of the 
BMA Program. Mitigative options in this case are to plant four (4) native, deciduous, 5-6 foot tali 
trees from the enclosed list, pay a fee-in-lieu of 5172.80, remove 144 square feet of existing 
impervious area, or a combination of the 3 options. This mitigation must be performed by release 
of the building permit 

The BMA Program was approved on January 3, 1998 by the State's CBCA Commission 
The success of this program and our ability to continue to provide expeditious permit review 
depends upon compliance with policy provisions and proper implementation of mitigation 
requirements. Please be advised that EIR staff and/or State CBCA officials will visit your property 
to determine compliance with this policy. 

While the individual impact of the addition may be minimal, the cumulative impact of all 
the structures existing and proposed in the buffer throughout Baltimore County's waterfront is very 
significant. It is for this reason that mitigation, such as that indicated above, is required by CBCA 
Regulations. Each resident of the Chesapeake Bay's watershed, especially those residing directly 
on the Bay, must do their part toward protecting and enhancing the Bay so that it may continue to 
provide its vast array of economical and recreational benefits. 

~ Census 2000 ~ For You, For Baltimore County ~ Census 2000 ~ 

Prinled WIth Soybean Ink COIl1~ visit the COUilty'S Website at W\\w.co.ba.md.us 
on Recycled Paper 

http:W\\w.co.ba.md.us


;, .. t:.~..'I.,,·:··':.: " ," ~ 
'.'. :;,; '. " 

.... :...'..::j 
:. :~. '" '..,::/' Mr. Donald Schmelzer 

. .' July 31, 2000 
Page 2 

Call me and let me know the mitigation option(s) that you choose. If you have any 
questions regarding these requirements or if we can be of assistance, please contact me at 887­
3980. 

Sincerely, 

\~'\~~/ 
Keith Kelley cf 
Natural Resource Specialist 
Environmental Impact Review 

Enclosure 

I/We have read and do hereby agree to implement the above requirements to bring my/our 
property into compliance with Chesapeake Bay Critical Area Regulations, 

Signature Date Signature Date 

Printed Name Printed Name 

Kdk#10/schmelzer 



,\ 
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 


INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM 


TO: R. BRUCE SEELEY, DEPRM 

. FROM: PETER MA..,'X Z1J\iIMEfu\1AN, PEOPLE'S COUNSEL PfIIV 
SUBJECT: 	 PETITION FOR VARIANCE, N/S BURKE ROAD, 930' SW OF BOWLEYS 

QUARTERS ROAD, lSH! ELECTION DISTRICT, SH! COUNCILMANIC. 
1608 BURKE ROAD - DONALD & DOROTHEA SCHMELZER, 
PETITIONERS, CASE NO. 00-455-A 

DATE: FEBRUARY 14,2001 

On Apri117, 2001, there is a County Board of Appeals hearing scheduled on the 
appeal of the Zoning Commissioner decision in Schmelzer, attached. It involves a 
waterfront lot fronting on Galloway Creek in the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area. The 
controversy is about an addition to a house. Besides the zoning issues, the file indicates 
some concerns about additional construction in the Chesapeake Bay area both as to distance 
from the water and impermeable surface coverage. A copy of the site plan is also attached. 

'1>. 

In addition to the existing house, please note that there are already two sheds on 
the property and a new enclosed porch. The history of these is unclear. 

Would you kindly review this situation from the point of view of the Chesapeake 
Bay Critical Area law? Thank you for your cooperation. 

PMZ/caf 
Attachments 

cc: Patricia Farr, DEPRi\f 



. DIVISION OF CODE INSPECTIONS AND ENFORCEMENT 

ACTIVE VIOLATION CASE DOCUMENTS 

'I 



BALTIMORE COUNTY MARYLAND 

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE 


DATE: 	 May 18,2000 

TO: 	 W. Carl Richards, Jr. 

Zoning Review Supervisor 


FROM: 	 Rick Wisnom, Chief 

Division of Code Inspections & Enforcement 


SUBJECT: 	 Item No.: 00-455a 

Legal Owner/Petitioner: Donald Schmelzer 

Contract Purchaser: 

Property Address: 1608 Burke Rd. Balto. Md. 21220 

Location Description: Bowleys Quarters 


VIIOLATION INFORMATION: 	 Case No. 00-1671 

Defendants: 


Please be advised that the aforementioned petition is the subject of an active violation case. 

When the petition is scheduled for a public hearing, please notify the following person(s) regarding the 

hearing date: 


NAME 	 ADDRESS 

Ray Racey 	 1606 Burke Rd. 

Balto., Md. 21220 


In addition, please find attached a duplicate copyofthe following pertinent documents relative to 
. the violation case, for review by the Zoning Commissioner's Office: . 

x 1. 3-Complaint letter/memo/emaillfax (if applicable) 
x 2. 	 Complaint Intake Form/Code Enforcement Officer's report and notes 
x 3. 	 State Tax Assessment printout 

4. State Tax Parcel Map (if applicable) 

5.· MV A Registration printout (if applicable) 

6. Deed (if applicable) 
7. . Lease-Residential or Commercial (if applicable) 


x 8. Photographs including dates taken 

x 9. Correction Notice/Code Violation Notice 


10. Citation and Proof of Service (if applicable) 

x 1 L Certified Mail Receipt (if applicable) 

x 15. Petitioners application for permit 

x 16. Testimonial of when construction took place. 


After the public hearing is held, please send a copy of the Zoning Commissioner's order to 

Helene Kehring in Room 113 in order that the appropriate action may be taken relative to the violation 

case. 


RSW/JKlklh 
C: Jake Kemp, Code Enforcement Officer 



ALT:MORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 
INT~R-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE 

;-0: 	 john ~, Altmeyer. 5LJper';isol' 
Bureau of Code Inspecticn 

FRU1 :\;incent J, Gar'jina 
(Junc lman, Fi;th Cistr"ct 

sus:: 	 ~608 3urke R06C. 2:220 

DA,L: 	 ~prii 11. 2000 

***~****~~~*******~**~**********************~********************************* 

I h~ve ~~cei~ed tne attached inform~tion regarding a possible code violation 
at _he ~Jove 3ddress. 

I ",cuid :lopr::ciate your re'lievv 3nd sn update as to the current status.' Tham. 
you for jour assistance and I amlc~king forward IO hearing from you soen, 



.. 


. To the Honorable Vincent J. Gardina 	 April 8, :::000 

. Please take a minute to read my letter. This is the first time I ever got this upset to 
write to your office or any office. My name is Roy Racey and after moving four times, 
finally reached my goal of living on the water at 1606 Burke Road in Bowleys Quarters .. >., 

With an under size lot I believed EPA restrictions would nofallow home expansion 
without careful consideration. My neighbor Donald Schmelzer at 1608 Burke Road, 
who's lot is even smaller said he was going to build an addition directly out the side of 
his house toward me. When he started building (March 2000) I checked with the county 
to find no permit has been issued. I became concerned and told him nicely he needs a 
building permit. Donald's response v.--as, its none of your damn business and I'm gonna 
do it an)'\vay. This guy is sneaky, obsessed, inconsiderate and not at all popular on my 
street. At the same time he is telling me ( the new guy ) his property line is 2 or 3 feet 
into my yard. His addition is finished on the outside (see photo). I don't know ifhe could 
have got a permit but doubt it because EPA says you can't cover more than 25% of your 
land. My anger came to a point of no return so I called the surveyor first (1500.00 $). The 
stakes prove Donald was wrong. Than, I called EPA who transferred this matter to 
Building Inspection. Jake Kemp, building inspector said write a letter to say I would 
testify that the addition was less than one year old. That's done (see copy) .so all I ask of 
you is please make Building Inspection, EPA and Code Enforcement nail this idiot and 
check every possible code violation. If they say tear it down that would be great and a 

\ 	 good example of County laws, which we all live by. I respect your position in this matter. 
Please advise me personally of any developments. .

I 
\ 

\ Sincerely 

Roy Racey 

1606 Burke Road 

Baltimore,NIT) 21210 

4103353486 

... 
P. S. Permission to access thru my property granted. ('"r H ~ ! If r;.:; (..;-.J 

Donald Schmelzer site plans are not accurate at all. 

Jake Kemp 
Building Inspection 
410887 3953 

John Russo 
EP.-\ 
4108873980 



TO BUILDING INSPECTIONS (Jake Kemp) -1--6-00 
111 W. Cheasapeake Avenue 
Towson, Maryland 21204 

The people listed below will testify at a hearing or court of law that the house 
addition built onto 1608 BlJRKE RD was constructed during :\tfarcb and April :WOO 
The owner Donald Schmelzer had no permits or EPA approval to proceed. 



,;' It. 	,,-1/( Y eJC . 
f2ii...~ 

. 
• 	 f 

1f April 12, 2000 

crD -/6 71 
Dear Sir ,my name is Roy Racey and I live at 1606 Burke Road in Bowleys 

Quarters. My house and my neighbor's are waterfront. flood zone A. Our lots are 
undersize so when I moved here two years ago, it was said any addition to a house would 
be tough under your guidelines. My neighbor Donald Schmelzer (1608 BURKE ROAD) 
just finished his addition. No building permit, NO NOTHING! He said it was none of my 

.. 	 damn business. This addition on the side of his house is two feet off the ground, in the 
buffer lone, and 25% of the land had already been covered I am so angry that I am 
having a privacy fence installed. Can the good people in your department tell this,guy 
what he can andcannot do. Tear it down if it's not to code. I told Jake Kemp of Building 
Inspection about it. Please Sir, be tough on this jerk or he \\Iill do it again. My first letter 
v.a.s sent to County Council Vincent J. Gardina. I respect your position in this matter. 
Please advise me personally of any developments. 

Sincerely 
Roy Racey 
1606 Burke Road 

410 335 3486 
! 
\ 

\ 
 P S. Permission to access through my property granted. (Their dogs) 


Donald Schmelzer site plans are not accurate. 
\ 

\ Jake Kemp 

\ 
Building Inspection 

I 41088i3953 

\ 

\ 

I 

John Russo 
." - ­EPA 

410 88i 3980 



) (If.),' ;';. 

n ,IT
'0'" Dear Sir 

V 
I 

While walking my dog I've noticed an addition being constructed at a waterfront 
home. I have lived in the area 20 years and know permits are required especially 
in flood zones. There wasn't a variance sign or permit posted. I don't like to make 
trouble but the house in question is in Bowleys Quarters at 1608 Burke Road. 

God Bless' 


Ms Anonymous 


NCF 

-\ 

\"~. ' 



----------------- ---------------------

----

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT 

DIVISION OF INSPECTION·AND ENFORCEMENT 


INSPECTION REQUEST 


SC# ______DATE RECEIVED: $ - ~ I - oc) 

Complainant Information 

Address: 
----------~--~----~----------~--------------------

Telephone: Home: ( ) . Work: ( 

Site Information 
'DCifV ~et..-z.e' R g"WL.tr'1 <;. QI.II'\.t ....:f"~·S 

Location: 112DS 8i.1e.~ gQAt> (t:, St...A.') Election Olstrict: J ~ 
<l><;2.I> -

DeSCription: ANA ADpr"f\Qrl ",.Itt..,. StOLT c;;.rJ 'THe;- HeV!iE ,g:t "1111< 

lc°c..-i7rW Wll'HOQ:r ¢ emM'J: (APO!1),.,,> I~ :(t;<"'1.te<.,,) A.bJ~ 

Inspector Comments 


Inspection Date: ___________________ 


Action Taken: "h fAy. 'J1> P;Lbb J)J$f ­

---- ----.-_.- ..
Completion Date: -------------------­

Fax II o I 

http:t;<"'1.te


--

,~~)______________~L~D~E~E~N~F~O~R~CE~ME~N~TT~r~'p~o~p~'~_____ ..~_>______ 
.-... ' ..----'/- [:

JATE:__'__'/ -' ' INTAKE BY: CASE #: ',-, - ~ : ,..:: INSPEC:----'---- !~ e:r 
. 


.1...CO.MPLAINT ," 
LOCATION:______~_________!-__·'_~':_-___!_~'~,__~________________________________ 

_________________________________ ZIP CODE:_-='_'_-_'_:::_'~__DI.ST: 15 

OWNERlTENA.NT ' 

I:I\'FORMATION:_____-'---___________-,--_---=T"-,,_;-_-::_:,__---------''_'_r--____ 


TAX ACCOU1\! #:__________________ZONING:________ 

INSPECTION: 


REINSPECTION: 4../) :;',5 I, ~ j /'.L) I 'J ...l ....c...,- _8 ~ ..;>J> ( /"'i ~ ~ n t =$ , dt:>e, q T / be b 13 v c )... , • 

__~~7T~-·(r'~c~t-~~~~---=~~~~--~·/~c~~~--~~~~~.-'~~~~~~~~~~~(
L ....Jj 4 /h r. ..,:;a..~ey "" j> d a. i-(!. - :::1' ......... r ~. i 

REINSPECTION: 

REINSPECTION: . 

http:OWNERlTENA.NT


Real Property Search;. Individual Repon 	 Plge 10f2 

r:Jl 

~~====~~~~~~~~~~ 
I~ Real Property f: I "Maryland Department of Assessments and Taxation" 

\~. Inform,]tion~1 Real Property System 

19c Sack1 
SALTIMORE COUNTY 

DISTRICT: 15 ACCT :sO: 1516~50601 
Owner Information 

SCI-llvfELZER DONALD JOSEPH 
Owner :Same: 	 Cse: RESIDE;\ilIAL 

SCI-llvfELZER DOROTIIEA NL-\Y 

1608 BURKE RD


'Iailing "Address: 	 Principal Residence: yeS
BAL TilvfORE )'ID 21220-4421 

Transferred 
From: ~eU1vLL\.i'lN,M-\Y A Date: 12.06/1978 Price: S7~500 

Deed Reference: 1) 5966 680 Special Tax Recapture: 
2) 

Tax Exempt: :JO 

Location Information [View Map] 
Premises Address: Zoning: Legal Description: 

1608 BURKE RD SS GALLOWAY CREEK 

BOWLEYS QUARTERS 

'-lap. Grid Parcel Subdiv Sect Block Lot Group Plat ~o: 
98 -4 4 173 32" Plat Ref: 7.,12 

Special Tal: Areas Town: 

Ad Valorem: 

Primary Structure Data 
Year Built: " En.cJ,osed Area: Pr,op.ettyLand Area: COUlity '[se: 

1924 1,733 SF 7,700.00 SF 34 

ViIiJe Information 
" " 

Base Value Current Value Phase-In Value Phase-in AssessmentS· 
As Of " As Of As Of As Of 

01/01/2000 07/01/2000 07/01/1999 07/01/2000 
....... -";'\
:r.a....ld: :J'::1I:;~:¥ 	 :'J9,5:.J· 


~ .... ,..., - ....

Impts: ":9,::0 _ ... :.., i..-J 


", .. - "". '" 
Tctal: 2)9,2::) 220,'";.:J ::. -,;, .. ~ ­
?=ef !.and: J 	 Q 

Partial Exempt Assessments 
Code 07/01/1999 07/01/2000 

County 000 a o 
State 000 a o 

Municipal 000 a o 

" ",.iamazon.exe"_name=KeaLProp&county'%14=!j.4..LlLvlUKl:::.-CUUNl Y &countyWNur;:)~'o2.(J":.'26CUUU 

http:7,700.00
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Code Inspections and Enforce 
Baltimore County County Office Building 
Department ot Permits at. 111 West Chesapeake AvenI.. 
Development Management Towson. Maryland 21204 

Code Enforcement: 410· 887·3351 'Extension Plumbing In!~pection; 410-887· 

Building Inspection@0-887-3953=:> IJ~ '7 ? c:..J) ,s,(.tlectricall",!£>ection: 410-887·; 

B- g:3tJ A.h p.'" 3 -..:.; ;:>'/'1, fY'/- F 
SALTIMORE COUNTY UNIFORM CODE VIOLATION NOTICE 

VIOLATlON(S) OF TITLE 3. 7.18.24. OR 26 OF THE Violation Notice No. 
BALTIMORE COUNTY CODE. ZONING. OR OTHER 116486CODES. REGULATIONS, AND POLICIES AS 

INDICATED BELOW: 


Permit No. ______Election District i 5:t? 

Name(s) Doao..Jd JC!;)L'oh Sc;), n,t£)~'i r 


..r:: 
-u Address /608 Bu .,k~ I I(d /3()jf.. c. I?d 
.,0 

Location ot Violation (it different than address) _ s:...::::...£<:.A~,.,.,,;;.,:.,..c::::=..:__________..... .n 
Cl Vehicle License No. ______________ Vehicle 10: __________
IT" 

DID UNLAWFULLY VIOLATE THE FOLLOWING BALTIMORE COUNTY LAWS 

County Code: Zoning Regulations' 

§§--------- §§--------­
§§---------------- ­ §§------------------­
Building Code (BOCA) Livability Code ( 18-66): 

§§-----~---
§§--------­
Investment Property Act ( 7·66): 

§§--------­

§§---------,- ­
§§--~--------------
Electrical Code (NEC) . 

§§--------------- ­
Dwelling (CABS) , L 
§§ Ii). ) P(!fr>,. r-

I 
THESE VIOLA TION(S) ON OR BEFORYOU ARE HEREBY ORo(RED .TO CORRECT 

FAILURE TO COMPLY WILL RESULT IN THE PENA L TIES DESCRIBED 0 

THE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS VIOLATION NOTICE. 
INSPECTOR: __~_________DATEISSUED:~------~------

STOP WORK NOTICE 

PURSUANT TO INSPECTION AND IDENTIFICATION OF THE FOREGOING VIOLATION~ 

YOU SHALL CEASE ALL WORK UNTIL THE VIOLATIONS ARE CORRECTED ANDIOR PROPE 

PERMITS OBTAINED. WORK CAN RESUME WITH THE APPROVAL OF THE DIVISION OF COD 

INSPECTIONS AND ENFORCEMENT. 

-DATE ISSUED: ~.~r-~~~------- INSPECTOR: ~~~'~L-~~~~~_ 
ON FINES AND PENAL TIES PRINTED 



I 

APPLICANT INFORMA'l'ION 

NAME: On 11 aieL 4' h "J .: /.2< ,r YJ-:S_ 

I\PPI, I Cl\'!'! ON i"OH I'I':HM! T 
/1/\1,'1' 1 MlJl<l': CUlIN'J'YM/\!<Y 1,I\N)) III\'IE: 1- / 1 

'1l1:!'l\lnNI<NT Ill' l'I<IHlITS & 1)\-:VFl,{ll'~II':NT HI\NI\(;I:mN,t 
'('( JW!;ON, MI\I{Y LI\NI) J. 1)()I) OI::~: L~ 1111 

III STOR Ie f)! STR I C' 

'''WE /J\HEl-ln.l,Y HFAIl '1lllS AI'I',J(J\TICt~ 


ANi) KIBJ '1111': ~Wft,: ,:; (l)HIU'n /\NIl TRln':, 
 COMPANY: 

AfllllliAr IN lOIN; mrs \.I:lR'<. ALL PfliNJ­

SlilN:; OF mE MI.TIHJHE (HINI!' on: /\NIl 

AI'I'I(()!'HIII'IE STAn,; REt;tflATlONS WilL ~: 


(nn1,fElJ Willi WlIEIlfF.R IU':REIN SI'ECIFIEP 

OJ( f\ll]' ANIl I,JI 1.1 , HFI ~ Ii'sr ALI. IU:!~JI !lEn 

'N(;mcrl(X~S, 

1111 II.IYI NC or' 7. Fl\M, 

STREET 
UTY,ST,ZLP 

PHONE #: 
I\PPLICI\NT 

DRC# 
1)1\'1'1\--- --- EL I 

U)IJE COOl:: / 

BOCl\' CODE "7 CONTR:~~~~~___~______ ~___~__~____________________ 
ENGNR: ___________________________________'l"II'l': 0],' IMPHOVEMENT 
SELLR: __-.:.-_________,______________ 

,'. 7" 1\1)1) I T ION 

:1, ,I\LTERATION 

1. _.flEW m.oG CONST 

rj . REPl\\H 
I,' " 
.J, WEECKING 
f, , MOVTNG 
I , UTI!l':H 

Ex 1..- I I / I ~, If, V I / I, ,j:V r.. ~; I 'ij,I' (~\ l' .-WI·'" 

""n '!" (W !J ~;E 
t:. x.2 y ~ ,re, "-..: I/{; Y c/J 

HI':!; I DENT 11\1. 	 N()N-'I{f~:;; I [)1~N'l' 11\1. 

01 ,_~~ Fl\MlLY OB, l\MUSEMENT, RECREATION, PI~~R OF l\S~EMAI~ 
():), TWO Fl\MII.Y ()().-CIIUHCII, O'l'IWH HELHjJOU!3 lJUI1.IJ.lN(; 
OJ .-·-'l'llREE AND FOUR F'AMILY lO,-FENCE (LENGTH HEIGHT ) 
O,rj, ~-F'TVE em MORE FAMILY 	 l1.-INDIJSTRJAT., STORACF. RlJTLD1N{; 

«(':HTEI, No 1I111'l'S) 1) .---·l'J\HK1NG CI\HAGE 
O~), SW tMM.lN(; POOL --- 13,-SERVICE STATION, ImPAIR GARAGE 
0(, ,--GI\Hl\C;E 14. --IIOSPITJ\L, INSTITUTIONl\L, NllHS IN(; !lOME 
()'/ , ---n'I'\ W\~ 	 I 'j , -CW1"lCE, IJJ\NK, PHOl"ESS10NI\I. 

lb.-'PUBLIC lJ'l'ILITY , 
17 . --SCHOOr., r:O)'J.F.GE, ()'!'I1EH EDIJr:J\T10NJ\1. 


'1",'1 '\', 1"( lllNI )1\']' ( (IN I\I\~;P:MEN'I' I U , _.--!; I GN ' 

'1. 	 SLI\B l. FULL 19, -S'fORE MERCl\NT t LE RI:~S't'J\U RANT 
:J.,- BWCK 2. =: P~'1:II\L SPECrPY-TYPE 
'l . y('ON('lm'l'J': . l . J.../N'DNI'. J.() . SWIMMiNG POOL 

SPECIFY TYPE 

http:r:O)'J.F.GE
http:lJUI1.IJ.lN


.. '" 

TO BUILDING INSPECTIONS (Jake Kemp) 4-6-00 ' 
111 W. Cheasapeake Avenue 
Towson, Maryland 21204 

The people listed below wi11 testify at a hearing or court of law that the house 
addition built onto 1608 BURKE RD was constructed during March and April 2000 
The o'wner Donald Schmelzer had rio permits or EPA approval to proceed . 

.' 

/': 
.j".­ ',; .;;.;.../"J/"" 

; .. ,,/ 

-. ",! 

~ft I )/~cLfl'
'; ..~. f 

C 



I'EHM I 'I" ,,: Ii 
1<1':( :1': I I "I' /I: - rJ----_-·.-·----·­
(:( )N'I'IH)I, II: ------'1L~ 
)IHI':I' /I: 

(':... ~. 

1"1':1':: //1. 1,­
----(,(U..d..- r k 

PI\ID: (;. r.­
1'1\]1) BY : __ .~_2»tfl} L_ 
I N!')Pl':C'l'OH: 

I HAVE Ct\H1~I;lQ,I.Y IIF11!) "IlI!S AI'I'I,((J\THJI 
ANI) KlHJ '1111-: : :NI'; I:; mHHECI AND TRU,. 
ANO mAT IN IOltl; 'IlIIS \,tlIC( ALL P~JVI­
SIO!'!:; OF 'Iln~ IV\I;rl~t)HE (UJl'iIY (In: ANO 
AI'I'1l0i'HIA'IE SIi\'Il'; I<E(,1:nATIONS \W-L N': 
o til '1.1 Ell wnll WlJr:IJIER IO':I<EIN SI'F.CII'IEn 

Oil ~JI' ANI! HII.I. HFt~ij'SI ALI. HF.(~JIRr:J) 


INSI'ECI'lONS, 


nil I!.PI NC; 1 or ? FAM. 

CUIlE CODE /'" 

BOCA CODE 7' 
'I'YPI~ UF IMPHOVEMEN'l' 
1 . _ ):lEW llLDG CONST 

;'. 7AIlIH'I'ION 

11/\1.'1'1 H(JHI': CUIINTY M/\I<YI,I\NI> 

IlFl'AllTNVNT !IF I'EIUII TS & 11I·:Vr-:I.()I'~WNT ~IANA<;J-:NEN·r. 
. 'I'()WS(JN. MI\HYJ.I\NIl /,1 J.OI} 

I\PPLICI\N'l' INFORMA'l'ION 

NAME: t20 flo teL .h, 11 il I ..r (Z.e:' YES_ JIll ,
fro 

COMPANY: 

STREET 
ClTY,ST,ZIP 
PHONE H: 
I\PPLICI\NT 

mc# 
___I>1\'1'1\ 

If : 

------------------------------------------------­ENGNR: 

SELLR: __________________________________________ 


1. I\LTERATION iJl'(,jalt~'j1¥ 1/(, il '8' t:: 

I}. I1EPI\IH DESCR mg PROPOSED WORK: (' ) I Yl p /J J 


. (' " .} I ~t C . /7' rt'r I ,;;., t' c>', f 
,) . WHECKING 51;-"f~ C?f" G,. ,SF:!), I";; 8"" ((";';'('/ /1'1 dl I /. .0(, . MOVTNC , , ;/ At.'ll,')'" "<'Ilel
J. U'J'I L~" ~) 

• I Sf I )' 9 ,:Iy I'> {'J I " Ex I?" 1/ .' J~' /I ; v, / I, ./} Yr:. :: I if,jl ( (~C·I "'~/' r"(.1 

/ . I, (' 

(p x.2!5)( S C, -- /~; Y 41 
HI'.:; 11)I':N'I'11\1. NON HE:> I DEN'I' I I\\. 

Ol,_~~ FI\MILY 00, I\MllSEMEN'l', RECREI\'l'lON, PI.I\CE OF' I\SSEMBLY 

0:). TWO FI\M II,Y O'J,---CIIlJHCII, O'I'IIEH HI~LIGIOU!3 BlJILIHN(; 

OJ ,'--'-'l'IIREE AND FOUR F'AMILY JO,-FENCE (LENGTH HEIGHT ) 

0.1. -PIVE OH MOHR FI\MILY .11. -INDllSTRT 1\1.. S'I'ORJ\(;E BlIT I ,I) INC; 

(i':iHEH NU IIli 1 '1';:; I;'. '--"l'/\IOUNe C;I\HI\GE 

0'), SW IMMI NG POOL 13 .-SERVICE S'l'A'rION. HEPI\IR GARAGE 

0(" -Gl\fmC;r~ 14. ---"OSPl '1'1\[" TNSTJ'rUTI0NI\I" NlJRS rNC~ HOME 

OJ. ----O'I'IWH I ~i, --CWFJ CI!:, UI\NK,' PHOFESS.I UNI\I. 


16.-PUBLIC U'l'ILI'l'Y 

n .-SCIIOOL, COI.I,RGE, O'l'IIEH ImtWA'I'IONI\I. 


'I"{PI': I,'()IINI )1\'1'1 ()N 
 I II . -'--~; I GN 

1, SLAB. 
 1 Y . -S'I'OHE MEHCI\N'j' I I.E RJ:o~S'l'AlJI<I\N'I' 

:J.. BJ.k)CK 
 SPECI~'I.'YPJi:

).() . ~)W I.MM1NG POOL ---------------- ..-.-.~----..--.-- ­'1. y'l':mH.:IO':'I'I': 
SPECIFY 'I'YPE 

21 . 'I'ANK, TOWER 
);>, ·----'I'HI\NS I E:N'j' II()'I'I~:I., r-1()'j'I~:!. (NO. llN I 'J'~.; 
23.-0TIIEH ------ ­

TY PE OF CONS'I'HIlC'I' ION TYPE ()to' 11l!:I\'l'lNC FUEb TY 1'1.:: Ul" SEWI\GE Dl SPOSAL 

1 , fjl\SONHY . 1, GAS :\ , ELEC'l'fHC I 'I'Y 

) _--L-7wool) "'HI\MI': ;>. --0 II. 4, ---CC)I\IJ 

I. "-- S'l'Hlle'J'UHE S'l'EE!. 


I}, - HEINF', CONCHE'I'E 'I'YPF. OF' WA'I'F.H SUPPLY 


Cl~N!mAL AIR: 1. 2. <--:t~tmi:lC SYSTEM ~S;l'S PHOPOSED 

EST [MI\TED COST: r7'.£l ,/,;-; <.. , __PIUVI\TE SYS'I'EM gXT STS -PROPOSRD 

01" MI\'I'lm II\I.S I\NI) )T.I\Bn~ . ,,~1~/ .) ,


1,I<O~~Sr_~ US~: 5EJJ f- l:U.'l£Lt.a'L....L'...J._:....J...i-"'VC-I.I:.:::;<1L....___________--'-_ 

I'.X L, 1IN<, I1SI'" __~______________._~________._.___ 


(lWNI;:HSIlI P, 

I. i.../"'Pi{ IVI\TEI,Y OWNED 2, PUBI.[CLY OWNED 3. SI\LE 4. RENTAL 

I(I':~: I.DENT 11\1. Cn,'l'l':( ;OHY : L ~61":'I'I\CIIE\) ,:.~. _SI~:M.I, . 1~1~'l' ~ J . ~._(il{OIJ I' 4. _'IUWNIISK ~j. M11m LSI!: 
IIi',H: U1BhD: !PH!.::\): U3BI~.D: 101 HI'.!): '1'0'1' I\P'l'sjCONDOS_:__ 6.-IIIHISE 

I FI\MTI.V UEDIWOMrr- - - • , :J 

(;I\HBI\{;E \) I SPOSI\!. r:-=.v-·-~n::.-l11\'I'llImoM~.;_____ CI.I\SS cf-/ f (el ;. -/ 

POW1WH HOOMS K 1 TCIIENS __.__ 1,1 BEll .2..1 1"01,10--'...2..... 


/ / C·II,·,) (j. . 1\l'l'IWVI\I. S IGNA'l'lIHES DATE 
'\ II!! I ,,1)lNG S I {,~: I,OT Sl ZE AND SE'/UI\CKS 


1'1,()()1{ "j~__ :; I ZI': ,5 (j It/, '0/'" 

W 1IJ'l'1I (/ ' "'HON'I' S't'HEE'I' ____ FlHE 

IWI""II . 2 ..<if-~- .. !:E1l1 C'I'I. -L. / . 
111': 1(;11'1' 8" t:i 1/ i"HON'l' SE'l'BK--;'f(";,--' JT/?, I)'--jl-P-O---r<{==-.+)i'7'.--jtf--(?-t'-:-'Ia..idNING : III .. ~ 
:)'I'()I~ I ES "/"'h ~';lIm SE'I'HKi2...'j.A/((, 
I.()'I' ,,',; --'-.:L-l :;, 1)1:: S'I'I{ :'W'I'IIK 

COlmJo:I< l.OT HEI\H SE'J'RK .._ . . A!'~~., 
I . Y·,.J. II I.ON I IH ; f!..C - :5.- I'IWM I TS 

MI\KI:: Cllfo:CKS PAYI\BI.E TO 1IA1:I'rMOlm COIJNTY MI\HYJ,I\NI"'l '- 'NO I'FIH" "I' FEI':~; HEFIlNllFll 

EXTS'I'S PHorOSI 



RESIDE~IAL 

01. /ONE FAMILY 
02.~0 FAMILY 
03.~HREE AND FOUR FAMILY 
04.---rIVE OR MORE FAMILY 

-.- (ENTER NO UNITS) ___ 
OS. SWIMMING POOL 
OG.-GARAGE 
07._0THER 

TYP~ FOUNDATION BASE~NT1.£ §LAB .. 1. 'LL 
2. BLOCK 2. - ARTIAL 
3 .: CONCRETE 3.- ONE 

21. TANK, TOWER 
22. --rRANSIENT HOTEL, MOTEL (NO. UNITS_____
23 ,=~ITHER._________________ 

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION TYPE OF HEATING FUEL 7YPE OF SEWAGE DISPOSAL 

1, _..JilASONRY 1. GAS -/ ELECTRICITY I, fiUBLIC SEWER 
2,~ooD FRAME 2.-0IL/4:: COAL 2,:ZPRIVATE SYSTEM EXISTS PROPOSED 
3. STRUCTURE STEEL - - .L SEPTIC --:;::::>'EXISTS-PROPOSED 
4,= REINF. CONCRETE TYPE OF WATER SUPPLY. _ PRIVY ~ISTS=PROPOSED 

CENTRAL AIR: 1. YES 2. NO l,-4USLIC SYSTEM R~ISTS PROPOSED 
ESTIMATED COST:$ ~~,v- 2, HIVATE SYSTEM -UISTS ---PROPOSED 
OF MATERIALS AND ~ -- -- i ­

. PROPOSED USE: ,,04NI~tt:&!=lId 't; 0 IV 
. ~ EXISTING USE: 62/(;<.....­

OWNERSH . 7 
1. PRIVATELY miNED 2, __PUBLICLY OWNED 

RESIDENTIAL CATEGORY: '1. /DETACHED 2._SEMI:"DET~ 3,_GROUP 4. TOWNHSE 5. MIDRISE 
IIEFF: IIlBED: 12Bm: .1I3BED: TOT BED: TOT APT'S: 6.--r1IRISE 

1 FAMItY BEDRoo~ - - - J?I ­
GARBAGE DISPOSAL 1. yEs 2. No BATHROOMS CLASS 

POWDER ROOMS - - KITCHENS LIBER'--~O~?C~' FOLIO~
~ 

APPROVAL SIGNATURES DATE 
BUILDING SI~ LOT SIZE AND SETBACKS. ~B~L!):::-~I~N:=.S!.:-P-!-____________..:.-__--,­

FLOOR ~','b SIZE £0,.( IYf/.)'j BLD PLAN 
WIDTH . FRONT STREET FIRE=-~__~____________~~__~ 

DEPTH SIDE STREET ~S~ED:::.:I:-:,:-:C~T.::L_T-_____"'I"7'"--.z'?'7r___2"'-:-:-:-:-::,,"--:'-;-J,:,:":",o=7.;~ 
'fEIGHT , FRONT SETBK '~'''f;n::) I'; ~ZO~N~I~NG~:-f~:,.:;z:,..L:.~~~=:::::=rr.;r:l..!::;.....:..;..t:=-7::h;'::':" 
;TORIES -'-- SIDE SETBK ~C-)V Jlq ~P~UB=S:::E::RV!-.~~:::::-::S;;;:.l..~...p.Z:::;;}A,-*~9'_-:L~0..I.;;;A~ 
)T ,. S.L:2.2- SIDE STR SETBK I 0 0 ,=,ENVRMN~=:=-T-::--"-,,,-,-,,,,-,:..~fi-';;;"::;':'-.L.;.::.,:o~~,--,,,,--_-=-:...J.-!:;..~"':"'::':' 

RNER~~T ::1; /NOREAR stTBK de... _~~_.::_.,~_.~_~N_,G_____-,-_ 

I 



.' 


COUNTY COUNCIL OF BALTIMORE COUNTY 

VINCE GARDINA COURT HOUSE. TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204 
COUNCIL OFFICE: 

COUNCILMAN. FIFTH DISTRICT 887-3384 

August 7, 2000 

Roy and Loretta Racey 
1606 Burke Road· 
Bahimore, MD 21220 

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Racey: 

I have reviewed your letter and the zoning decision regarding 1608 Burke Road and I 
also~ total1y disagree with the final decision. .. ­

Please be advised that I will ask Virginia Barnhart, the County Attorney, to review this . 
case for compliance to the law and I will also ask Arnold F. Pat Keller, Director of the Office of 
Planning to review the case and make suggestions for possible stringent changes to the law. 

I will be in touch with you when I receive responses from the above mentioned 
departments. Thank you for contacting me with your concerns. 

Sincerely, 

\J.~ 

Vince Gardina 
Councilman, Fifth District 

VG:st 
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July 10,2000 

To the Honorable Vincent J. Oardina, 

I write to you once more to vent my frustration with Baltimore County Zoning. The 
public hearing after the fact was on June 13, 2000, My family and I protested the petition for 
variance for the addition built with no permits onto my neighbor's waterfront house (1608 Burke 
Rd.). 

First, what would you do ifyour neighbor started bUilding, you ask him to get necessary 
permits, and he says, "It's none ofyour damn business?" What would you do ifhe said he owned 
three feet ofyour yard? What ifyou called building inspection, which posts a stop work order and 
it was ignored? Your neighbor finds out that you were the one who reported him, and his 
daughter comes over to cuss you and your wife out. lIDs is all true, but there isn't any law against 
him being a jerk. 

The same thing happened at the public hearing (case 00455A). I bought the Baltimore, 
County Zoning Regulations manual, and recited the laws from your Zoning Hearing Checklist. 
The petitioner proved not one law. Donald Schmeltzer had a doctor's excuse ofhis wife's back. 
He said that he needed a larger laundry room (24'x 6') to accommodate her condition. He said 
that his dying father gave him the money to build this room. 

My case advisor is the director ofzoning ofanother Maryland county. It appears 
variances are not considered on a case-by-case basis. They are granted in all RC 5 zones. The 14 
people supporting me at the hearing now believe and will spread the word that Baltimore County 
Zoning encourages unlawful building. RC 5 zoning grants variances for even the smallest of 
improvements. The setback laws ofRC 5 zoning must have provisions for existing properties or 
the opinion ofthe commissioner will always be challenged. How do you protect the Bay by using . 
old setback laws that were changed to protect the Bay? Why are people told to rebuild on their 
existing foundation, then allowed to expand years later. lIDs addition was in the 100 ft. Buffer 
Zone and more than 25% ofhis land was 8lready covered. It just doesn't matter. Appeal is now 
pending. 

My wife and I heard you speak at the Bowleys Quarters Improvement Association about 
SB 509. Before you spoke, we heard from the yahoos and liars. I am not sure that Baltimore 
County can control what a builder does after acquired land is sold off. Zoning has no control over 
existing waterfront properties because all variances are granted. I shall speak at the Bowleys 
Quarters Improvement Association and to the writers of the A venue paper about my public 
hearing. A doctor's excuse against county law will let you build whatever you want. Please 
respond ifpossible. 

Very Sincerely, 

RoyW.Racey 

Loretta M. Racey 

1606 Burke Rd. 
Balto. MD 21220 
(410) 335-3486 



--

I 

I 
I 
; 
I 
r 

, 
,i 
\ , 
I 
I '. tt7& ~~"~ ~. kti5 ll.~ 
~ 

I ~a2l ~. ~. -To . ~~&! 
~ 
! ~ ~'7 -;;?~ t...ve ~oL/~L~ 61 

! /1.., ..~ ~ ~., -- ------~ ~-~,----. 

I 7d;i/ ~ - ·~-a;f~"J-L~ ~ ~_6._~ 

t-:~~/~~7L, ~&(~~-;:;z 
~~tJ ~~ d 4/~ ~~.£L~ 
! 
, ­
,, 
, ~~~~'"~~_2::!:::tt. -/-V~;/,­
) ~1./~~ ;6. 'W~lj~a;_~ ~ C/14-r ' 
! 

.. idLt 

~""-_ ~_,_ R ___ ,,_.1--- -'&-'- . .-~' - . ~ - ....-.~~ -- - - .'--'-¢7Z-"::--.!7'-- ---' .'~' ---~ ..- ­
f 

I -
.. 

I 116a ;2-l'Pkb?:2 LL~t: ~ h 
~M"/LJ ~_.~o._~_.n_-ti-­

I 

f 

; 
! 
I 

I 

, 

, 

I 

I 
I 

I 



·oD-1661} 

PROTESTANT{S)PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY 

8L£IVEJ2B f(8C4JY 


! 
\ . 

SIGN-IN SHEET 

ADDRESS 

/ 6 0 .t /) u /f k Ii /lei. ~ I ~ 2. 0 . 
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q=/tJ L( Do j/jI)LI ,1)(/6- =< / 2::;? 

1030 ~he5t((-Krl c?/cJ~o 

/ S H0 ~f\/ f N&. CT ;;...1 ;)..3 7 

Wt'o 77f/~~;1I!E: "J-/k-36 


(& £06 f:tq1/0Z?E?,~ 1;2/~t/b 

. . '2P lJ .r H=4.3-t. it ~)41! e. ;!;;J.:3;7I 

IS'"() (j 9 ff-If1, ~/11-1 () ~cf tI" b.~~j 

• 




;'i,EASE PR1NT CLEARLY PETITIONER(S) SIGN-IN SHEET 

. ~ ADDRF.sS 

JIMI ~/1I#(z6l< /WJI /-k/li-tL ,e/. 
J)d t! (} t It ~«- rc h (M .t 12 .-e r 

:Jill LeU);~ 
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Real Property Search - Individual Report 	 http://216.88.45. 7I1cgi-bWsdatJCICS/ama.. ..&streetNmnber"/024= 1608&streetNameo/024=Burke 

Maryland Department of Assessments and Taxation ru Real Property 
~ . Information Real Property System 

[Go Back] SAL TIMORE COUNTY [start Over] 

DISTRICT: 15 ACCT NO: 1516350602 
Owner Information 

SCHMELZER DONALD JOSEPH 
OwnerName: . 	 Use: RESIDENTIAL

SCHMELZER DOROTHEA MAY 

1608 BURKE RD 
Mailing Address: 	 Principal Residence: YESBALTIMORE MD 21220-4421 

Transferred 

From: SCHMELZER DONALD JOSEPH Date: 05/2212000 Price: $0 

Deed Reference: 	 1) 114480/209 Special Tax Recapture: 

2) 

"'NONE'" 

Tax Exempt: NO 

Location Information [View Map] 
Premises Address: 	 Zoning: . Legal Description: 

1608 BURKE RD 	 SS GALLOWAY CREEK 

1608 BURKE RD 

BOWLEYS QUARTERS 

Map Grid Parcel Subdiv Sect Block Lot Group Plat No: 1 

98· 4 4 173 82 Plat Ref: 7/12 

Special Tax Areas Town: 

Ad Valorem: 

Tax Class: 

Primary Structure Data 

Year Built: Enclosed Area: . Property Land Area: County Use: 

1924 1,733 SF 7,700.00 SF 34 

Va".ue Information 
Base Value Current Value Phase-In Value Phase-in Assessments 

As Of As Of As Of As Of 
. 0110112000 07/01/2001 07/01/2000 07/01/2001 

Land: 99,500 109,500 
Impts: 
Total: 

109,700 
209,200 

111,220 
220,720 . 216,880 85,210 86,750 

Pref Land: o 0 0 0 0 

10f2 	 08/2412000 3: 17 PM 

http:7,700.00
http:http://216.88.45
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IN THE MATTER OF * BEFORE 'rHE 

THE APPLICATION OF 

STAMATIOS PAPAS'rEFANOU, ET UX * COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS 

-PETITIONERS FOR ZONING 

VARIANCE ON PROPERTY LOCATED * OF 

ON THE NORTHEAST CORNER COCO 

AND AVERY ROADS '( 8428 COCO RD) * BALTIMORE COUNTY 

14TH ELECTION DISTRICT 

7TH COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT * CASE NO. 99-57-A 


* * * * * * * * * 
o PIN ION 

This case comes before the County Board of Appeals of 

Bal timore County based on an appeal by the Petitioners of a 

decision of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner in which a Petition for 

Administrative Variance from Section 400.1 was denied by his 

Opinion and Order dated January 12, 1999. ,A public hearing before 

this Board was held on June'24, 1999. A public deliberation was 

held on August 31, 1999. 

Ms. Papastefanou, the Petitioner, was represented by himself 

wi th assistance from Ms. Catherine Agelakis I the Petitioner I s 

daughter, in presenting the case and assisting with translations. 

An opportunity with discussion was given to the possible need for 

an attorney. The Petitioner declined and wished to go forward. 

Also participating in these proceedings was Peter Max Zimmerman, 

People's Counsel for Baltimore County. 

Opening statements were made by Ms. Agelakis as to why relief 

was being sought by the Petitioner from Section 400. 1 of the 

Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) to permit an accessory 

building in the side yard in lieu of the required' rear yard 

location. 'I'he original attached garage was converted to a family 

room, the kear yard has an existing above-ground pool and sm~ll 



GREATER TIMONIUM COMMUNITY COUNCJL, INC. 
9B RIDGELY RD., BOX 276, TIMONIUM, MD. 21093 
PIIONE: 410-252-3444 EMAlL: LEABO@AOLCOM WEB: lITTP:IIGTCC.HYPERM.UT.NET/GTCC.lITML 

March 27, 2001 

Lawrence Schmidt 
Zoning Commissioner, Baltimore County 
401 Bosley Ave. 
Towson,21204 

Re: Case #01-229-XA--Special Exception for Class B Crlild Care with Variances. 

Dear Commissioner Schmidt: 

The following is in reply to your email of March 23, 2001 concerning your order on the 
above case on March 12, 2001. I, an individual citizen and as President of GTCC, 
present the following: 

1. My letter, dated March 22, 2001, hand delivered by me to your office, stated how we 
were not aware of the scheduled second hearing on February 27,2001. I appeared for 
the scheduled January 23, 2001 hearing. At the hearing time, 11 :OOam, I and Mr. Pope 
were told by Robin of your office, the hearing was postponed by the petitioner the day 
before. I reviewed the file, left my letter for the file, and asked to be notified when the 
rescheduled hearing will be set. I received no notice of the rescheduled hearing. 

2. Your assumption in #2 of your email that we knew about the original scheduled date 
of January 23,2001 by looking at signs or a newspaper (Jeffersonian) is incorrect. 
We receive, in advance, from the the zoning division of the Department of Permits and 
Development Management, the monthly zoning case schedules for the County as a 
whole, and revisions thereto as occurs. Thus, that is how we knew of this case. In that 
this case was requested for postponement the day before the hearing scheduled, we 
did not receive thereafter any revisions of the advance schedule for the new hearing 
date. We did receive revisions during that period but this case was not listed for the 
reschedule date. Probably a people problem, however, we were and are interested in 
zoning cases within the County. 

3. This subject, Child Care Centers, not family day care operations which are allowed 
by "right" under the zoning laws of the County, affects all residential zoned properties in 
the Baltimore County, not just by area, region, district, or any other criteria that may be 
determined. Therefore, when you assume we have no "standing" to participate in 
zoning decisions not within 1000 feet of the property under consideration in an 
administrative variance case, denies the citizen the right to express his opinion on the 
merits of the case, pro or con, that come before your office. 

Page 1 
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VlOLAiION(S) O~ TITLE 3, 7. 18.24. OR 26 OF THE 
BAL'tIMORE C0UNTY CODE'., ZONING, OROTHER 
CODES, REGULATIONS. AND POLICieS AS 

Violation Notice No, 

116486 
INDICATED BELOW; 

ElectionDistriet 1 -) te Permit No, - ____ 1....I...:...:r..:..._.!..-:::....£-tL­ __ 

,/2000 ·12: 35 4108878081 	 INSPECTIONS DEPT .. PAGE 01/01 
Code Inspections and EnforcementBaltimore County , I. County Office Building 

L~partment of Permits and 
.111 West Chesapeake Avenue 

Development Management 
Towson, Maryla'nd 21204 I 

Code Enforcement 410- 881-3351 Extension Plumbing Inspeotion: 410-887-3820 I 
I 

Building 1n$pe<:tio"i!l~53»)J"') 'I' ? <'r.. l) PI(Electrioallnspection: 410~87-3960 
B- B:!;,{; A,fSJ '3 -~, ~1'7., M-;:"' .pr 

BALTIMORE COUNTY UNIFORM CODE VIOLATION NOTICE 

Name (s) Dp n o. / J .:r<2 :S ~~Db S <J, n, ttl$..:? /" 
Address } b Q !3 Bv T.k t!I II?J . .P"{Ai:J. ft, I?d ";;1~ 0 
Location of ViOlation (if different than addre$5) _->oS	· ;.,:jt?to;..;;....;..r.?..;;....::C'·___________... .... 

Vehicle. License No.: _...,--_______ Vehicle 10: __________ 


DID UNLAWFULLY VIOLATE THE FOLLOWiNG BALTIMORE COUNTY LAWS: 


County Code: 	 ~jn9 Regulations:
§§ . 

§§----------~ 
§§----------------- §§---------~ 
Building Code {BOCA}; 	 Livability Cgde ( 18-66): . 

§§,-------- ­ §§------------~ 
§§:----.,--~---- §§---------
InvestmentPropertv Act ( 1-66); ElecWcal Code (NEG): 

§§_.--------- §§---------- ­
f'jumblng Code (NSPC): 	 Qwe!!jng (CABO): .. ... 

§§ Jf).) "pr!rl'n' f Il"f""/'/:)§§--------- ­
Other:§§____________ 

;-; 

• j COMMENTS OR OTHER VIOLAnONS; 
I 7 r d ,,- <' .d (-,'-f' 

. . ? 
n~ -; b,-tv h f ~..,' j: (."'--;'". j; ~"'-7 .-:r.r' ... 

. 
YOU ARE HEREBY OR EReD TO CORRECT THESE VIOLA TION(S) ON OR BEFORE 
______ FAILURE TO COMPLY WILL RESULT IN THE PENALTIES DESCRIBED ON 

THE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS VIOLATION NOTICE. 
DATE ISSUED: ___________ INSPECTOR: ________--________ 

STOP WORK NOTlCJ; 

PURSUANT TO INSPECTION AND IDENTIFICATION OF THE FOREGOING VIOLATIONS, 

YOU SHALL CEASE ALL WORK UNTIL THE. VIOLATIONS ARE CORRECTED ANDIOR PROPER 

PERMITS OBTAINED. WORK CAN RESUME WITH THE APPROVAL OF THE DIVISION OF CODE 

INSPECTIONS AND ENFORCEMENT. 	 ~,: ~. } 
THESE CONDITIONS 8T CORRECiED NOT LATER THAN:I~ -'t~? £, . 
DATE ISSUED: I P (7t) . INSPECTOR: ::r(!2-.. _[~'2 
IMPORTANT iNFORMAi, N ON FINES AND PENALTIES PRINTED ON REVERS' SIDE. 
PLEASE READ CAREFULL y, 

ii 
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DATE PRINTED 06/11/95 BALTIMORE COUNTY MARYLAND PERMITS & LICENSE PAGE NO 1 '7:'~~) 


TIME PRINTED 08:02: 18 PERMIT LIST ADDRESS SEqUENCE DP NO. BPOOl4 

PERMIT NO CONTROL NO --- ADDRESS - PEI~MI T NO CONTlWL NO ADDRESS . - - ~ - - - - - .
~ 

Bl07938 WF 1404 BURKE RO E055553 055553 1323 BURlE I GH RD ' 

E024290 024290 1404 BURKE RO B030837 MR 1329 BURLEIGH RD 

E029311 029311 1404 BURKE RO E007310 007310, 2407 BURlWOOD RO 

P023346, 023346 1404 BURKE RD· E012985 012985 2407 BURl.WOOD RD 

P028390 028390 1404 BURKE RD B052679 51-6438 3609 BURMONT AVE 

B002137 WF 1426 BURKE RO B061249 C.-1153-90 3609 BURMONT AVE 

B126172 WF 1430 BURKE RO 8068503 FO-90 3609 BlJRMONT AVE 

B 102202 MR 1508 BURKE RO E052684 052684 3609 BURMONT AVE 

B 1 1i:;2:79 MR 1508 BURKE RD E062813 062813 3609 BURMONT AVE 
. .,~ 

E1048:N, 104871 1508 	 BURKE RO E153077 153077 3700 BURMONT AVr: 
B 1 ?2bp,'/ WF 1514 	 BURKE RO E155396 155396 3700 BURMONT AVE 

~.'" ,;..", ~ 

80.6''''1''295 MR 1608 	 BURKE RO' B152200 RA 3700 BURMONT RO 
8024745 MR 1610 	 BURKE RO E072940 072940 3 BURNBRAE RO 

, B 1.17009 MR 1610 BURKE RD P072868 072868 3 BURNBRAE RD 

B 117060 RA 1610 BURKE RO E058009 058009 6 BURN8RAE RD 

[046100 046100 1610 BURKE RO B138257 MR 3210 BlJRNBROOK lANE 

B06tl308 WF 1616 BURKE RO E151072 151072 3302 BURNBROOK lANE 

B111793 RA 1620 BURKE RD B113765 NR 1516 BURNFIHO RO 

Bl.14841 NR 1620 BURKE RO E118358 118358 1516 BURNF 1 E lD .RD 

B146981 NR 1620 BURKE RO P 118750 118750 1516 BURNFIElD RO 

8148143 WF 1620 BURKE RD P 118814 118814 1516 BURNFIElO RO 

E155156 155156 1620 BURKE RO E017562 017562 1522 BURNFIElD RO 

P154389 154389 1620 BURKE RO E038607 038607 1523 BURNFIElO RO 

B055790 RS 1621 BURKE RD E078153 078153 1617 BURNFIElO RO 

B05,5792 MR 1621 BURKE RO B094614 MR 1717 BURNHAM RO 

E050236 050236 1621 BURKE RO B156100 RS 1719 BURNHAM RO 

P005141 005141 1621 BURKE RO E173377 173377 1722 BURNHAM RD 

B033569 MR 19300 BURKE RO 
 P174917 174917 1722 BURNHAM RO 

E038999 038999 19300 BURKE RO P 179473 179473 1734 BURNHAM RO 

P038794 
 038794 19300 BURKE RD El08940 108940 1736 BURNHAM RO 

B073484 MR 19320 BURKE RO Pl08928 108928 1736 BURNHAM RO 

E080()74 080074 19320 BURKE RO E156638 156638 1739 BURNHAM RD 


E181297 181297 200 	 BURNING TREE RDP079875 079875 19320 	 BURKE RO 
026058 202 8URNING TREE RD8090035 NR 19422 	 BURKE RD E026058 

EII1749 111749 19422 	 BURKE 'RD E 172609 172609 203 BURNING TREE RD 

BURKE RO E079102 079102 214 BURNING TREE· RD
P 102428 ' 102428 19422 

B126595 MR 215 	 BURNING TREE 'RD6009861 RS 19617· 	 BURKE RO 
B052135 MR 221 	 BURNING TREE RDB061730 MR 19629 	 BURKE RO 

P135282 135282 63 BURKElEIGH RD Pl05865 105865 3207 BURNING WEll RO 

095271 51 BURKESHIRE RD E142355 142355 3211 BURNING WELL RD
P095271 

61 BURKESHIRE RD 	 B026785 MR 8112 BURNING WOOl) RDE041744 041744 
BURKESHIRE RO, 	 P034616 034616 8312 BURNING WOOD RDE012079 	 68 

E162151 162151 7548 	 BURKESHIRE RD B159547 MR 8315 BURNING WOOD RO 
,E055117 055117 57 BURKlEIGH RD B097314 MR 214 'BURNINGTREE RD 


E076064 076064 65 BURKlEIGH RO [099456 099456 214 BURNINGTREE RO 

E088871 088871 51 BU~KSHIRE RD P099097 099097 21'1 BURNINGTREE RD 

E114470 114470 59 BURKSHIRE RD B067451 MR 22fi 8URNINGTI~EE RO 


E088843 088843 1.303 BUR'l E I GH RD ' E03~1730 0:19730 8312 BURNINGWOOD RD 

E079999 079999 1305 	 BURLEIGH RD E055578 055578 8312 BURNINGWOOO RO 
E056352 056352 1313 BURLEIGH RD P 171;671 176671 8202 BURNLEv RI1 

E056617 056617 1313 BURLEIGH RD Bon818 MR 8211 BURNLEY RD 

P056377 056377 1313 BURLEIGH RD E031507 031507 8211 BURNLEY RO 


1315 BURLEIGH RO 	 P()32504 032504 8211 BURNLEY RDE 13961 1 139611 
OllfHdl c:""8109397 MR 1318 	 BURLEIGH RD [160717 1n07 17 n"~"1 

,,~"),.., ....... f", • .- .. ,....,.
E0551:1(,) O<;t;I:1R 



OWNERS INFORMATION 
NAME: SCHMELZER.DON 
ADDR: 1609 BURKE RD.21220 

TENANT: /
CONTR: PATIO ENCLOSURES-224 8TH AVE.NW,GLE _DURN.21061 
ENGNR: ~I .......,,'-, . 
SELLR: \ 
WORK: ENLARGE EX STING OPEN 6'X8' PORCH TO 8'X26~AND 

ENCLOSE ~ITH ALUMINUM. TO BE USED AS SUN ROO~'\ 
ON FRONT<OF EXISTING WATERFRONT DWELLING, 
8' X26 'X81208 SF ~ , .' > 

BLDG. CODE: 1 i~D 2 FAM. COD6·_· , .......:.~ 
RESIDENTIAL CATEG~Y: DETACHED OWNERSHIP: PRIVAiELYI i }.~. 

ESTIMATED $ PROPOS ~E: SAr,E AND ADDITIQN 1'. ':-'J;~";'~
10,200.00 . EXISTING USE.: SF!) I \"'<:"~' ~"") \... 

TYPE OF IMPRV~ ADDITION 
USE: ONE FAMILY 
FOUNDATION: SLAB 
SEWAGE: PRIV. EXISTS 

LOT SIZE AND SETBACKS 

SIZE: 050/050X149/159 
FRONT STREET: 
SIDE STREET: 
FRONT SETB: Ne 
SIDE SETB: NC/NC 
SIDE STR SETB: 
REAR SETB: NC 

l ,'.. .• '~.., 

(, '-... :" '\ : (~ 
", ' .... ,"'"' 1.,. \) / ¥,,' ,'I ' 

""" BASEMEN): .NONE ' ; ./ '. --­ I 

WAT-ER: PUBLIC EXIST' 

.' .. PLEASE REFER TO PERMIT NUMBER WHEN MAKING INQUIRIES • 

. . ,;.:(;\;i~1t~!.:~~~;~. . ~;~ ,,~.. '. 

OWNED 











June 07, 2000 

Allen & Donna Himes 

1607 Burke Rd 

Baltimore, Md. 21220 


Dear Neighbors of Burke Rd, 

On Tuesday, June 13, 2000, Don & Tammy Schmelzer will be going to a hearing to apply for 

their permit for their new addition. Due to the fact that the hearing is during the day, alot of us 


. can not make it to show our support for them. What I am asking you to do is sign this 1etter 
stating tharyou support their new addition and would like to see them get their permit. Hopeful1y. 
the Hearing Officer will take our signatures into consideration. 

Dear Hearing Officer; 

By signing below, we the neighbors of Burke Rd fully support Don & Tammy Schmelzer, and 

hope to see them receive their permit. 


/btl? .blt)zh ~ti f!.F aL ~/7?r 
~~/J a)f /liWLt.i<!/}L(!.(fl/PtJ7 &//Lk Rd 

1(0&0' /5'(J;ekG led. t/fPC; 

I{C~~ ;t;~~~.;:~ 


-1f{ y Pd~[ t . /. k. / h!J./~1kLe4{ .7Lj1S. 

,~)t7 /62/6(/UzRp IL/yrU 



OVERLEA PERSONAL PI-IYSICiAl'\fS 

GEORGI:: E. LOWE, M.D. 
MICHAEL D. P'L\RTIN, H.D. 

FERNANDO]. FERRO, M.D. 
P'L\RION C. KOWALEWSKI 

( c) C(jj"."., ;7' ;.nn-y ("$1""("1',/1/.' 

'7)V(,.;J 4",,... AA0hrH'[; to~~hCvv.J (5 Ci ~;('"pf.. 

~l=itIJ'P7~?/~) ;ntl t1~h'i'wI, VPre,1Z1"t; 
-

• ME~\lH;:R ;Vb~),L\SD PI:R::\.."I~I\LPHY:::IC.\IS':: • 

7672 BL:w\l~ ROAD • I3t\LTIMO~L:, MD 21236 • PIIO~I;: 410 663-8100 • h.'(: 410 663-8 119 . 
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